

Spl(POCSO) Case No.08 of 2021

Order No.25 dt. 21/09/2022 :-

The accused/Sabuj Mondal on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-I/C is present on call by filing hazira.

Subsequently, the accused person files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 16/01/2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused on C.B as before.