

**Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,**  
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 08 of 2021**

**Order No. 05 dt.29/01/2025 :-**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.

**V/G** and her **father** are present in court and they are examined-in-chief and cross-examined-in-full and discharged as **PW1** and **PW2** respectively.

Statement of PW1 recorded u/s.164 Cr.P.C is marked as **Ext-P-1/PW1**.

By filing a petition along with Original Admit Card of V/G issued by WBBSE prosecution prays exhibit for marking the same on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Ld. Advocates of both sides.

Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Let the Original Admit Card of the V/G is marked as **Ext-P-2 (on consent)**

No other witness is turned up today.

Fix **26/03/2025** for appearance and evidence.

Accused on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)